## **Sarah Christy**

From: UnitedHealthcare <uhc\_med\_sup\_no\_reply@uhc-info.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 10:01 AM

To: Skubal, Nicole L

**Subject:** Keep Flying Higher and Earn More for AARP Medicare Supplement Plans!



Keep reaching for the sky! Earn \$100 to \$300 per eligible application for AARP® Medicare Supplement Insurance Plans, insured by UnitedHealthcare® Insurance Company!

States	Plan G	Plan N	
SC	\$100	\$100	
AR, AL, ID, LA, NC, NH, NJ, OH, PA, TX, WV	\$150	\$100	
AZ, GA	\$200	\$150	
MI	\$300	\$200	

## Applications must be:

- Commission-eligible, accepted and paid sales for AARP Medicare Supplement Plans G and N for ages 65+ and underwritten<sup>1</sup>. In South Carolina, all age 65+ Plan G and N applications are included in this incentive.
- For 1/1/22 through 3/1/22 plan effective dates, with applicant signature dates starting 10/1/21 through 2/28/22.
- For applicants residing in the states identified.

## Start earning more today!

There is **no minimum sales requirement and no limit** on the total number of eligible applications that can be submitted!

For complete details, see the No Limits Sales Incentive Guidelines by clicking the button below.



## **Here to Help**

For questions, please contact the Producer Help Desk at <a href="mailto:phd@uhc.com">phd@uhc.com</a> (include your agent Writing Number in the subject line) or your UnitedHealthcare Regional Sales Director for AARP Medicare Supplement Insurance Plans.

AARP endorses the AARP Medicare Supplement Insurance Plans insured by UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company or an affiliate (collectively "UnitedHealthcare"). UnitedHealthcare pays royalty fees to AARP for the use of its intellectual property. These fees are used for the general purposes of AARP. AARP and its affiliates are not insurers. AARP does not employ or endorse agents, brokers or producers.

September 2021. Confidential and proprietary information of UnitedHealth Group. For internal/agent use only. Do not distribute or reproduce any portion without the express written permission of UnitedHealth Group.